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EXHIBIT VIII.C.18.b.
PROJECT FIRMS
Contact Information for 
Associated Project Firms

Submit as Exhibit VIII.C.18.b. the name, title, offi ce address, email address, 
direct phone number and fax number of the Applicant’s or, if applicable, 
the Manager’s principal contact individual at each such fi rm.

The name, title, offi ce address, email address, direct phone number and fax number of Montreign 
Operating Company, LLC’s principal contact individual1 at each fi rm outlined in Exhibit VIII.C.18.a. 
are as follows:

AKRF

Name: Nanette Bourne

Title: Senior Vice President 

Offi ce Address: 34 South Broadway, Suite 401, White Plains, NY 10601

Email Address: nbourne@akrf.com 

Direct Phone Number: 914.922.2353 

Fax Number: 914.949.7559

1 While all of the project fi rms listed are “architects, engineers, contractors and designers of the proposed Gaming Facility and related proposed 
infrastructure improvements,”  it should be noted that several of the project fi rms do not have a direct relationship with Montreign, but rather, are 
subcontractors of project fi rms retained by Montreign.  As such, while a principal contact individual is listed for each fi rm, this individual may 
technically be the principal contact of one of Montreign’s contractors, rather than Montreign directly.   
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Atelier Lumiere, Inc. 

Name: Kazumi Tanimura

Title: Principal 

Office Address: 33 West 17th Street #901, New York, NY 10011

Email Address: kazumi@atelier-lumiere.com 

Direct Phone Number: 212.533.0757                

Fax Number: 212.533.0597

Confetti Entertainment, Inc.

Name: Hossäna Da Costa

Title: Owner

Office Address: P.O. Box 295, Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215

Email Address: confettinc@aol.com 

Direct Phone Number: 609.271.2001

Fax Number: 609.804.1336

Hart Howerton

Name: A. James Tinson, AIA

Title: Chief Executive Officer 

Office Address: 10 E. 40th Street, 39th Floor, New York, NY 10016

Email Address: jtinson@harthowerton.com 

Direct Phone Number: 212.683.5631

Fax Number: 212.481.3768
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Hughes Associates, Inc.

Name: Robert M. Carasitti, PE

Title: Senior Project Engineer

Office Address: 5 Mount Royal Avenue, Suite 240, Marlborough, MA 01752

Email Address: rcarasitti@haifire.com

Direct Phone Number: 508.624.7766

Fax Number: 508.624.7718

Interloc

Name: Terry A. Winnick

Title: President

Office Address: 3753 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 200, Las Vegas, NV 89169

Email Address: interlocinc@gmail.com 

Direct Phone Number: 702.751.7131

Fax Number: 702.765.4994

JB Research Company

Name: Jill Bensley

Title: President

Office Address: 2564 Jamestown Court, Oxnard, CA 93035

Email Address: jill@jbresearchco.com  

Direct Phone Number: 805.985.7671

Fax Number: None
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JCJ Architecture

Name: Bill Dow, RA, PP

Title: Principal in Charge

Office Address: 230 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10169

Email Address: bdow@jcj.com

Direct Phone Number: 860.670.1752

Fax Number: 860.524.8067

John Pasqualoni

Name: John Pasqualoni

Title: Marketing Consultant

Office Address: 112 Hastings Dr., Galloway, NJ 08205

Email Address: jpasqualoni@comcast.net 

Direct Phone Number: 609.513.9999

Fax Number: 609.748.4289

Judge Unified Communications

Name: Jim Miner

Title: President

Office Address: 421 Feheley Drive, Suite E, King of Prussia, PA 19406

Email Address: jminer@judgeuc.com

Direct Phone Number: 610.825.7040

Fax Number: 610.825.7046
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Langan Engineering, Environmental,  
Surveying & Landscape Architecture, D.P.C.

Name: Gregg Woodruff, PP, AICP, LEED-AP BD+C

Title: Senior Project Manager

Office Address: 21 Penn Plaza, 360 West 31st Street, 8th Floor, New York, NY 10001-2727

Email Address: gwoodruff@langan.com 

Direct Phone Number: 212.479.5400

Fax Number: 212.479.5444

LPCiminelli

Name: Frank Ciminelli II

Title: Senior Executive Vice President

Office Address: 2421 Main St., Buffalo, NY 14214

Email Address: fciminelli@lpciminelli.com

Direct Phone Number: 716.855.1200

Fax Number: 716.854.6655

M. Malia & Associates, Inc.

Name: Michael Malia

Title: Founder and President

Office Address: 6712 Washington Ave., Suite 205, Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234 

Email Address: mjm@mmalia.com

Direct Phone Number: 609.645.5030

Fax Number: 609.645.5031
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Melick-Tully and Associates, P.C.

Name: Todd E. Horowitz, P.E.

Title: Vice President 

Office Address: 117 Canal Road, South Bound Brook, NJ 08880

Email Address: thorowitz@melick-tully.com

Direct Phone Number: 732.356.3400

Fax Number: 732.356.9054

M/E Engineering, P.C.

 

Name: Calvin J. Puffer, P.E., LEED AP

Title: Principal

Office Address: 60 Lakefront Blvd., Suite 320, Buffalo, NY 14202

Email Address: cjpuffer@meengineering.com

Direct Phone Number: 716.845.5092

Fax Number: 716.845.6187

Rees Jones, Inc. 

Name: Rees Jones

Title: President and Owner

Office Address:  55 South Park Street, P.O. Box 285, Montclair, NJ 07042

Email Address: rjones@reesjonesinc.com 

Direct Phone Number: 973.744.4031

Fax Number: 973.744.1044     
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Robert Rippe & Associates

Name: Steven P. Carlson

Title: Principal in Charge

Office Address:  6117 Blue Circle Dr., #100, Minneapolis, MN 55343

Email Address: scarlson@robertrippe.com 

Direct Phone Number: 952.933.0313

Fax Number: 952.933.9661

Stantec/ViBE

Name: Daniel Aizenman, LEED AP

Title: Principal 

Office Address:  1112 Pearl Street, Boulder, CO 80302 

Email Address: daniel.aizenman@stantec.com 

Direct Phone Number: 303.625.0366

Fax Number: 303.440.7096

Wendel

Name: James A. Boje, PE

Title: Structural Engineer

Office Address:  140 John James Audubon Pkwy, Suite 201, Buffalo, NY 14228

Email Address: jboje@wendelcompanies.com  

Direct Phone Number: 716.688.0766

Fax Number: 716.625.6825
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The Zall Company

Name: Stuart Zall

Title: President 

Office Address:  4725 S. Monaco Street, Suite 340, Denver, CO 80237

Email Address: szall@zallcompany.com  

Direct Phone Number: 303.804.5656

Fax Number: 303.804.9696

 


